ANIMAL CONTROL COMMISSION ACTION TAKEN - VOTES

The Animal Control Commission of the City of Milford, upon consideration and vote of said Commission at its Meeting held on Monday, August 14, 2023, hereby gives notice of Action Taken, a copy of which is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

Motion for ACO Ellingson to use donated Ocean State Job Lot gift card funds for appropriate supplies as needed by Animal Control with appropriate reporting to the Treasurer. APPROVED

WITH THE MOTION: A. Accetta; K. Dorney; C. Kamen; S. Stanek

Motion to hold the next Commission meeting at Milford Animal Control. APPROVED

WITH THE MOTION: A. Accetta; K. Dorney; C. Kamen; S. Stanek

Motion to purchase an AED Device for Milford Animal Control. APPROVED

WITH THE MOTION: A. Accetta; K. Dorney; C. Kamen; S. Stanek

City of Milford, 15 August 2023, S. R. LaFond